ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS Bid Number 2021-02

CITY OF CARLSBAD Owner P.O. Box 1569, 101 N. Halagueno Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-1569 Address

Separate sealed BIDS for the **CONSTRUCTION of the OLD CAVERN AREA WATER LINE - CITY OF CARLSBAD**, will be received by the Owner at City of Carlsbad, Attention: Matt Fletcher, Purchasing Manager, Room 115, P.O. Box 1569, 101 N. Halagueno Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-1569 until <u>2:00 p.m. February 18, 2021</u>, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud in Room 204 of the Carlsbad City Municipal Building located at 101 N. Halagueno Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico.

A **Pre-Bid Conference** will be held at <u>2:00 p.m.</u> <u>February 4, 2021</u>, at the City of Carlsbad Water Department Office located at 1502 W. Stevens Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Project Description:

Scope of Work: The Project work will include installation of approximately 8,300 linear feet (LF) of 12-inch waterline, tie-ins to existing water system, valves, and hydrants.

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS in electronic media format may be obtained at the website of the ENGINEER, Souder, Miller & Associates, at <u>www.soudermiller.com</u> at no cost. It is Contractor's responsibility to periodically check the website for any possible addenda.

Date: 1/30/21

/s/ Matt Fletcher, CPO